Journal of the American Board of Family Medicine (JABFM)

Serving family medicine doctors and researchers in the US and abroad since 1988, the *Journal of the American Board of Family Medicine (JABFM)* is published online and in print six times a year by the American Board of Family Medicine.

JABFM delivers incisive, peer-reviewed, up-to-date content comprising

- original research
- clinical reviews
- ethics and humanities essays
- family medicine across the globe
- evidence-based guidelines
- practice-based research
- health care systems, services, policies,
- lively correspondence

JABFM Online is open-access, available at <u>www.jabfm.org</u>, featuring RSS Feeds, Expedited International Distribution (EID), and "Email this Article to a Friend" functionality.



Readership

JABFM is targeted primarily to family medicine physicians and researchers, and all those interested in the field of family medicine.

Circulation

Online: On average in 2009, 197,000 total requests for content per month. Print: Approximately 900 copies per issue.

Advertising

Display and classified ads are available for both print and online. Please contact the editorial offices at <u>jabfm@med.wayne.edu</u> or 313-577-5205.

Email Alerts

To be notified as soon as a new issue posts online, or when an article on a particular topic is published, readers may sign up for email alert via the left navigation bar at <u>www.jabfm.org</u>.

Manuscript Invitation

The *JABFM* welcomes high-quality manuscripts that contribute to family medicine as a clinical scientific discipline. High priority is given to clinically relevant studies that have practical implications for improved patient care. Manuscripts are evaluated with regard to quality, originality, significance to the advancement of the field of family medicine, and level of interest to the practicing family physician. Information for authors can be found at www.jabfm.org.

Reviewers

We welcome new peer reviewers. To volunteer for this important service, please contact us at <u>jabfm@med.wayne.edu</u> or 313-577-5205; or you may download the form at <u>www.jabfm.org</u> via the left navigation bar.

INFORMATION FOR READERS

The Journal of the American Board of Family Medicine

Formerly Journal of the American Board of Family Practice

Official Publication of the American Board of Family Medicine

EDITORS

Marjorie Bowman, MD, MPA, Editor Anne Victoria Neale, PhD, MPH, Deputy Editor James C. Puffer, MD, Executive Editor Alfred O. Berg, MD, Associate Editor James W. Mold, MD, MPH, Associate Editor Kendra Schwartz, MD, MSPH, Associate Editor

EDITORIAL OFFICE

JABFM Department of Family Medicine and Public Health Sciences Wayne State University

3939 Woodward Avenue, Room 242 Detroit, MI 48201

Phone: (313) 577-5205

Fax: (313) 577-9828

Email: jabfm@med.wayne.edu

Phillip Lupo, MLIS Senior Editorial Assistant

JABFM ONLINE

JABFM is an online open-access journal, available at www.jabfm.org.

SUBSCRIPTION INFORMATION AND SERVICES

For hard copy subscriptions, changes of address, renewals, or back issues, please contact:

> JABFM Subscriptions Drohan Management Group 12100 Sunset Hills Rd., Ste. 130 Reston, VA 20190-3221 Phone: (703) 437-4377 Fax: (703) 435-4390 Email: dmg@drohanmgmt.com

ANNUAL PRINT SUBSCRIPTION RATES

	Domestic	Inter-
		national
Institutions	\$140.00	\$175.00
Individuals	\$70.00	\$105.00
Single issues	\$35.00	\$45.00

BACK ISSUES

Starting with the September–October 1999 issue, you may purchase back issues of *The Journal of the American Board of Family Medicine* for \$35.00 per issue. Contact Drohan Management Group to order.

REPRINTS

If you wish to order bulk reprints (minimum orders of 100) please contact Cadmus Communications Reprints. Phone Mary Larrimore at 410-943-3728 (direct) or 866-487-5625 x3728 (toll free); fax: 877-705-1373.

COPYRIGHT

Material appearing in *The Journal of the American Board of Family Medicine* is covered by copyright. Single copies for personal or internal use are allowed at no charge. For permission to reproduce material originally published in the *JABFM*,

PUBLISHER

American Board of Family Medicine, Inc. 1648 McGrathiana Parkway, Fifth Floor

Lexington, KY 40511

Phone: (859) 269-5626

or (888) 995-5700 Fax: (859) 335-7501

Email: publisher@theabfm.org

James C. Puffer, MD Executive Editor

please submit a request to jabfm@ med.wayne.edu.

ADVERTISING

Advertising information is on the classified page of this journal, and on the website at www.jabfm.org. Questions about and submissions of classified or display advertising should be directed to jabfm@med.wayne.edu.

INDEXING

The Journal of the American Board of Family Medicine is indexed in Index Medicus, Medline, and other indexing services.

PRINTING SERVICES

The Journal of the American Board of Family Medicine is set into type, printed, and distributed by Cadmus Communications, 8621 Robert Fulton Drive, Suite 100, Columbia, MD 21046. (Updated 11/05)